
APPLEGATE STORE LOOP

Great loop around Applegate Valley. Several vineyards. Applegate Store at halfway

point. Mostly flat with rollers.



APPLEGATE STORE LOOP

0. 0.0 0.0 ⚑ Start of route

1. 0.0 0.0 ← L onto SW G St

2. 0.1 0.1 ← L onto SW 4th St

3. 0.4 0.4 → R onto SW Bridge St

4. 1.1 0.7 ← L onto SW Spruce St

5. 1.7 0.6 ← L toward W Park St

6. 1.9 0.2 ← L onto W Park St

7. 2.2 0.3 ↑ Continue onto Ringuette St

8. 2.5 0.4 → R onto SW Ramsey Ave

9. 3.3 0.7 ← L onto Allen Creek Rd

10. 4.2 0.9 → R onto New Hope Rd

11. 10.3 6.1 → R onto OR-238 E

12. 10.5 0.2 ← L onto N Applegate Rd

13. 17.1 6.7 ← Slight L toward N Applegate Rd

14. 17.7 0.5 → R onto N Applegate Rd

15. 22.2 4.5 → R onto OR-238 W

16. 34.4 12.2 ← L onto New Hope Rd

17. 40.6 6.1 ← L onto Allen Creek Rd

18. 41.4 0.9 → R onto SW Ramsey Ave

19. 42.2 0.7 ← L onto Ringuette St

20. 42.5 0.4 ↑ Continue straight onto Park St

W

21. 42.9 0.3 → R toward SW Spruce St

22. 43.0 0.2 → R toward SW Spruce St

23. 43.1 0.0 ↑ Continue onto SW Spruce St

24. 43.6 0.5 → R onto SW Bridge St

25. 44.3 0.7 ← L onto SW 4th St

44.3 miles.  +1419/-1433 feet

26. 44.6 0.4 → R onto SW G St

27. 44.7 0.1 → R onto SW 5th St

28. 44.7 0.0 ⚑ End of route

0.4 miles.  +0/-0 feet


